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Poorani radhakrishnan <radhakrishnan@unfpa.org>

10th July Meeting Points
Sam Stembo <sam.stembo@undp.org> Tue, Jul 30, 2019 at 1:33 PM
To: Cornelia Johansson <cornelia.johansson@one.un.org>, "ramaaya.salgado@unwomen.org"
<ramaaya.salgado@unwomen.org>, "radhakrishnan@unfpa.org" <radhakrishnan@unfpa.org>, Oshadhee Wijemanne
<oshadhee.wijemanne@undp.org>, Gazy Hussain <ghussain@unfpa.org>, "prashani.dias@unwomen.org"
<prashani.dias@unwomen.org>, Abdul Baasit <abdul.baasit@undp.org>, Darshatha Gamage
<darshatha.gamage@undp.org>
Cc: Dushanthi Fernando <dushanthi.fernando@one.un.org>, Sharmalee Jayasinghe <sharmalee.jayasinghe@unv.org>

Dear all

I am please to forward the 10th July Meeting points.

 

Date & Venue: 10 July 2019 at UNFPA Meeting Room

Attendees: Cornelia Johansson, Sam Stembo, Prashani Dias, Gazy Hussain & Abdul Baasit

Excuses: Dushanthi Fernando, Poorani Radhakrishnan, Darshatha Gamage

 

Project Progress Updates

UN Volunteers
Completed the final phase of the Competence Enhancement Programme for Provincial Directors and
District Assistant Directors of the NYSC which was held from 27th – 29th of June at Kandy.
Completed the Training of Trainers Programme with Sarvodaya Shanthi Sena which was held from 1st to
5th of July at Moratuwa.
The capacity building workshop for V Awards finalists ‘National Volunteers as Catalysts of Peace’ to be held
on the 12th & 13th of July at Renuka Hotel. (Update: This programme is now complete)
83% of the total budget has been spent. 89% of the PBF and 74% of the UNV funds have been utilized.  

 

UN Women
Awaiting UNDSS clearance to conduct the Multi-Party Dialogue on the 22nd of July. The partners have
resumed work but cautiously.
In touch with RCO Comms to obtain clearance on peace & co-existence content
Some changes to be made and a Note to File will be submitted

 

UNFPA
Youth Peace Panel has received over 126 applications and the longlisting and shortlisting process is
underway.
The research on Preventing Violent Extremism will be finalized soon. The executive summary is being
edited by Poorani (Update: The research report is finalized and the brown paper bag launch is now being
planned)
A provincial level action plan focused on youth policy development is set to be implemented in the Central,
Eastern, Northern and Southern provinces. A policy steering committee is also to be decided and a 2 day
workshop will be organized to scrutinize the existing policies and its strength.

 

RCO
Thanked all for the successful submission of the Semi-Annual Report.
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Requested all focal points to connect with Dianne from RCO PBF.

 

Next Meeting

10th of September 2019 at 10 AM. Meeting chaired by UN Women

 

Best Regards

Sam

 

From: Cornelia Johansson <cornelia.johansson@one.un.org> 
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2019 10:01 AM
To: ramaaya.salgado@unwomen.org; radhakrishnan@unfpa.org; Sam Stembo <sam.stembo@undp.org>; Oshadhee
Wijemanne <oshadhee.wijemanne@undp.org>; Gazy Hussain <ghussain@unfpa.org>
Cc: Dushanthi Fernando <dushanthi.fernando@one.un.org>; Sharmalee Jayasinghe <sharmalee.jayasinghe@unv.org>
Subject: W&Y next coordination meeting

 

Dear all,

Kindly note that the next coordination meeting is supposed to take place this week. If I remember correctly its UNVs time
to host?

@Sam Stembo if you could kindly check availability of the team and send out an invitation for a suitable time.

 

Best regards,

Cornelia

 

 

Cornelia Johansson

Peacebuilding Officer/Monitoring and Evaluation
Officer

Office of the Resident Coordinator

United Nations

202-204, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, Colombo 7, Sri
Lanka.

Email: cornelia.johansson@one.un.org

Tel: +94 11 258 0691 Ext: 1109

www.lk.one.un.org
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